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2025 12 31

12 31
2025 2024 %

6,810.0 5,745.3 18.5%

1,353.3 1,019.4 32.8%

428.3 204.4 109.5%
1 560.4 349.5 60.3%

2025 12 31
0.32

1,057,725,150 338.5
2025 12 31 60.4%

1 
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ERP

2025

2025 6,810.0 5,745.3
18.5% 1,019.4 32.8%

1,353.3 17.7% 19.9%
224.4 98.7% 445.8

204.4 109.5% 428.3
349.5 60.3% 560.4

6.1% 8.2%
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12 31

2025 2024

% %

4,755,074 69.8 4,014,456 69.9
740,350 10.9 815,108 14.2
638,680 9.4 469,536 8.2
675,865 9.9 446,215 7.7

    

6,809,969 100.0 5,745,315 100.0
    

4,014.5 18.4%
4,755.1

815.1 9.2%
740.4

638.7 469.5 36.0%

446.2 51.5% 675.9
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12 31

2025 2024

% %

– 2,559,233 37.6 2,384,025 41.6
– 1,424,558 20.9 1,214,643 21.1

1 1,208,349 17.7 1,013,288 17.6
2 1,231,834 18.1 829,474 14.4

385,995 5.7 303,885 5.3
    

6,809,969 100.0 5,745,315 100.0
    

1  NKA LKA

2  

3,598.7 10.7% 3,983.8
2,384.0 7.3% 2,559.2

1,214.6 17.3% 1,424.6

1,013.3 19.2%
1,208.3

829.5 48.5%
1,231.8

303.9 27.0%
386.0 2025
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2025 12 31
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2025 12 31

ERP
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2025 6,810.0 2024 5,745.3
18.5% (i)

(ii)

2025 1,353.3 2024 1,019.4
32.8% 2024 17.7% 19.9% (i)

(ii)
(iii)2025 2024

2024 40.6 2025 33.4
(i)2024 21.7

(ii) 2024
2024 8 2024

16.1 2025

2024 513.8 24.8% 2025
641.0
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2024 148.2 149.9

2024 4.6
2025 5.3 2025

2024 13.4 6.0% 2025 12.6
(i)2025 2024

10.0 (ii)2024 9.0 2025
1.6

2025
142.7

2024 20.0 2025 17.5

2024 204.4 2025
428.3
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12 31

2025 2024

 428,288  204,373 

 
1

 132,083  145,093 

 560,371  349,466 
  

1.  

2025 2024 349.5
60.3% 560.4

6.1% 8.2%
17.7% 19.9%
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2024 12 31 1,360.2 53.4% 2025 12
31 2,087.2 2024 113 2025

115 2025 2026
2024 12 31 2025 12 31

2024 12 31 377.4 20.3%
2025 12 31 454.1 2024 20

22 2025 2024 2025 12 31

2024 12 31 215.5 2025 12
31 295.9 2025 2024

2025 12 31

2025 12 31
480.1 9.0

2024 12 31

2024 12 31 152.7 30.2%
2025 12 31 198.8 2025

11 12

2024 12 31 100.5 12.1%
2025 12 31 112.7
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2024 12 31 40.6 15.0% 2025
12 31 34.5 2026 2025 2025 12

31

2024 12 31 713.0 39.8%
2025 12 31 429.4 2025

2024 12 31 645.5 55.0% 2025
12 31 1,000.7

2025 12 31 27.7% 2024 12
31 23.0%
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2025 12
31

2025 12 31

2025 12 31 87.3 2024 12 31
64.4

2025 12 31 297.0 2024 12
31 216.9
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2025 12 31
409.4 2024 12 31 338.7
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2025 12 31

2025 2024

5 6,809,969 5,745,315

(5,456,678) (4,725,943)
  

1,353,291 1,019,372

6 33,419 40,647
(640,971) (513,831)
(149,911) (148,227)

5,285 (4,590)
  

601,113 393,371

7(a) (12,599) (13,425)
 

 
(142,724) (155,576)

  

7 445,790 224,370

8(a) (17,502) (19,997)
  

428,288 204,373
  

9

0.40 0.19
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2025 12 31

2025 2024

1,225,755 1,050,096
246,672 240,029
480,102 615,055

16,680 25,780
  

1,969,209 1,930,960
  

10 2,087,174 1,360,169
11 772,354 609,717

8,968 –
429,361 712,972

  

3,297,857 2,682,858
  

12 311,461 253,217
34,549 40,635

1,000,682 645,475
21,871 26,488
11,643 14,488

  

1,380,206 980,303
  

1,917,651 1,702,555
  

3,886,860 3,633,515
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2025 2024

20,353 30,754
58,626 47,991

  

78,979 78,745
  

3,807,881 3,554,770
  

106,815 106,815
3,701,066 3,447,955

  

3,807,881 3,554,770
  

2025 12 31



- 20 -

1 

2018 5 3

2023 10 12

2 

4

3 

2025 12 31
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4 

21

5 

(a) 

5(b)

5(b)(i)

2025 2024 12 31
10%

2025 2024

A* 1,353,985 1,193,885
B* 781,632 659,325

  

* 

15 121
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(b) 

• 

• 

• 

• 

(i) 

2025 2024 12 31

2025 2024 12 31
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2025

4,755,074 740,350 638,680 675,865 6,809,969
     

900,013 242,518 144,547 66,213 1,353,291
     

2024

4,014,456 815,108 469,536 446,215 5,745,315     

629,307 245,540 100,966 43,559 1,019,372
     

(ii) 

6 

2025 2024

3,529 6,797
2,990 5,716

(1,238) (2,221)
1,136 (16,065)

12,644 32,163
14,358 10,615

– 3,642
  

33,419 40,647
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7 

(a) 

2025 2024

9,670 19,709
1,378 2,672
1,551 (8,956)

  

12,599 13,425
  

2025 2024 12 31

(b) 

2025 2024

304,416 277,219
24,341 18,855

  

328,757 296,074
  

2025 2024 12 31
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(c) 

2025 2024

# 10 5,456,678 4,725,943
#

107,241 84,872
32,879 28,952

# 5,505 2,892
4,800 4,800

  

# 2025 12 31
220.5 2024 194.0

7(b)

8 

(a) 

2025 2024

17,502 19,997
  

(b) 

2025 2024

445,790 224,370
  

 
(i) 111,448 56,093

(ii) 24,590 35,856
(iii) (140,395) (93,410)

(1,272) (1,206)
 

(378) (984)
 

23,509 23,648

  

17,502 19,997
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(i) 2025 2024 12 31
25%

(ii) 

(iii) 

(c) 

9 

(a) 

2025 2024 12 31
2025 2024 12 31

2025 2024

428,288 204,373
  

2025 2024

1,068,153 1,068,153
  

(b) 

2025 2024 12 31
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10 

2025 2024

1,479,670 870,041
140,774 87,772
429,068 363,866

58,803 50,439
  

2,108,315 1,372,118

(21,141) (11,949)
  

2,087,174 1,360,169
  

2025 2024

5,447,486 4,726,916
9,192 (973)

  

5,456,678 4,725,943
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11 

2025 2024

454,622 383,188

(478) (5,763)
  

454,144 377,425
  

22,286 8,789
  

– 8,038
  

31,830 20,805
55,354 84,343

  

87,184 105,148
  

169,966 82,289
25,974 13,582

1,657 1,657
725 931

10,418 11,858
  

208,740 110,317
  

772,354 609,717
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2025 2024

3 452,579 371,937
4 6 720 4,988
7 12 615 299
1 230 201

  

454,144 377,425
  

12 

2025 2024

198,814 152,677
  

54,946 53,724
26,628 22,654
15,594 12,617

  

97,168 88,995
  

295,982 241,672
6,819 2,213
8,660 9,332

  

311,461 253,217
  

2025 2024

198,814 152,677
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13 

(i) 

2025 2024

0.32 2024  
0.164 338,472 175,177

  

(ii) 

2025 2024

 
0.164 2024 0.031 

175,177 33,113
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2025 12 31
0.32 1,057,725,150

338.5 2025 12
31 60.4%

H H

2026 7 17

10.0%

H
10.0%

2025 10% 20%

2025

2025 12 31 2,425
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H 2023 10 12
716.4

 
 

 
 

2025
1 1  

 
 

2025  
12 31  

 
 

2025  
12 31  

 
 

2025  
12 31  

 
 

 
 

 35% 250.74 90.14 90.14 250.74 0.00 2025

 
 
 
 

30% 214.92 81.37 81.37 214.92 0.00 2025

 10% 71.64 25.79 25.79 71.64 0.00 2025

10% 71.64 29.07 29.07 71.64 0.00 2025
 5% 35.82 34.06 12.55 14.31 21.51 2027

10% 71.64 20.74 20.74 71.64 0.00 2025
      

100% 716.40 281.17 259.66 694.89 21.51
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2025 12 31
C.2.1

C.2.1

2025 12 16
2025 12 16

2025
1 1 2025 12 15

2025 12 31
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2025 8 7

2025 7 16

2025 12 31

2026 1 2
10,428,000 H

(www.hkexnews.hk)  
(www.shiyuedaotian.com)

(www.hkexnews.hk)  
(www.shiyuedaotian.com) 2025 12 31
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NKA

2023 9 28

2025 1 1 2025 12 31

2026 3 27

 


